## Wild Wings County Service Area No. 15

**County Service Area Contact:** 

CSA Administrative Support Team 625 Court Street, Room 202 Woodland. CA 95695

Email: YoloCSA@yolocounty.gov

**Phone:** (530) 666-8157 **Fax:** (530) 668-4029

Land Service Area: 221 acres

Population: 1,000

<u>Provided Services</u>: Water, sewer services and Golf Course. Operates the only county run wasterwater treatment plant which is fully self-sustainable and complies with mandatory state regulations.

Established: November 2004

## Membership:

\*Two Members serve on the Wild Wings County Service Recreation/Golf Advisory Subcommittee \*\*One Member appointed by HOA

Frequency and time of meetings: For meeting schedule, please visit the following website:

www.yolocounty.gov/wild-wings-csa

## **Current members and terms:**

Member	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Mark Ullrich*	11/23/2021	1/31/2026
Joan Kingery	1/11/2022	1/31/2026
Georgia Cochran	6/25/2024	1/31/2028
Douglas Williams	8/27/2024	1/31/2028
Kerry Salisbury**	6/5/2024	1/31/2028

## How to apply to be a member of this committee:

Individuals interested in serving on this County Service Area may submit an application to the Yolo County Board of Supervisors' Office, 625 Court Street, Room 204, Woodland, CA 95695 or by completing an application on our website at <a href="https://www.yolocounty.gov">www.yolocounty.gov</a> Government Advisory Bodies. For more information please contact the CSA Administrative Support Team at (530) 666-8153.

Last updated: 9/11/24